505753405 11/01/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5800219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGN	MENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	E: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
	Name		Execution Date	
DOMINIQUE GELUS			10/22/2019	
DAVID CASTEBERT			10/22/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA SEB S.A.			
Street Address:	112 CHEMIN DU MOULIN CARRON - CAMPUS SEB			
City:	ECULLY			
State/Country:	FRANCE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16655929

69130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(908)654-7866			
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(908)	518-6366		
Email:	assigi	nment@lernerdavid.com		
Correspondent Name:	LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Address Line 1:	20 COMMERCE DRIVE			
Address Line 4:	CRAN	NFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SEB 3.0F-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CINDY CORB		
SIGNATURE:		/Cindy Corb/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/01/2019		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=SEB 3.0F-001 (.3) - Assignment#page1.tif				
source=SEB 3.0F-001 (.3) - Assig	nment	#page2.tif		

SEB 3.0F-001 Whereas, I		Docket Number (Optional)
bat D2, 27 chemin du chanceller; 69130 Eculiy; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Steaming Appliance X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 17, 2019 Application Number 16/655, 929 In or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on In or which an International Application was filed on	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEB 3.0F-001
bat D2, 27 chemin du chanceller; 69130 Eculiy; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Steaming Appliance X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 17, 2019 Application Number 16/655, 929 In or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on In or which an International Application was filed on	Whenever to Descisions Onlyn	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Steaming Appliance Image: I		······································
Steaming Appliance X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 17, 2019 Application Number 16/655,929 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas, SEB S.A. a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 112 Chemin du Moulin Carron - Campus SEB; 66130 Ecully: FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ 1.00), the receip is acknowledged, and other good and valvable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and sel ow applications and patents of the full bid States of America and all other countries in an invention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said unvention claiming priority or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reaso all original, divisional, continuation, substitute o application with the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Pai all original, divisional, continuation, the salid sub such and all other expecting salid invention claiming priority or the salid assignee of its assignee, to use and the undersigned for me and representatives, here and all other ocumissioner of Pai all original, divisional, continuation, resulting the salid assignee of the entire interest threrin, and the un		and a second and all the former and an an an area to be
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on		iew and userul improvements in
Application Number 16/655,929 for which an application for a United States Letters Platent was executed by me on		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas, SEB S.A. a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>112 Chemin du Moulin Carron - Campus SEB; 66130 Eculty; FRANCE</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receip is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set ow assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an invention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for damages by reaso infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, ass legal representatives, herein and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and assignments thereof to said assigne, to communicate to said assigne or its representatives, knew and assigns do nereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, be denoted assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigne and nor all ordinal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for undersigned for me and all representatives, herein and assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigne or its representatives known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferencese legal proceedings in which any of said applications or paten		vas filed on UCTODEF 17, 2019
for which an International Application was filed on, as, designating the United States. And		
And Whereas, SEB S.A. a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 112 Chemin du Moulin Carron - Campus SEB; 69130 Ecully; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ 1.00), the receip is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee mereby sell, assign and set ow assignee when the right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute o applications and patents for said Invention claiming priority or inthe drosaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reaso infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and Tracemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting the assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute ar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to tsign all individued adhigh everything necessary to ald assignee or its representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said applications to and patient to said applications to and patient protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to and paid by said assignee.	for which an International Application was filed on	, as
Whereas, SEB S.A. a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 112 Chemin du Moulin Carron - Campus SEB; 69130 Ecully; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ 1.00), the receip is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, 1 as assigner hereby sell, assign and set ow assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an invention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other counties and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other counties and infugement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assignee herein, as assignee or the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting the said assignee on its assignee, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives, here and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute ar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements whome undersigned for me and it is assignee is assignee. Irrademarks is hereby authorize my of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pape and coverne involved. To sign applications to and patent protection for said improvements in all countrununicate to said assignee or its assignee. <td>, designating the United Sta</td> <th>ites.</th>	, designating the United Sta	ites.
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>112 Chemin du Moulin Carron - Campus SEB; 69130 Eculty; FRANCE</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receip is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set ow assignee my entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America and all other countines in an invention and the aforeesid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other cou said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or interestinatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Pal Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting the said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute ar all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements or resulting the said assignee herein, as assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful page all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nor obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorized my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and		
112 Chemin du Moulin Carron - Campus SEB; 69130 Ecully; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receip is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set ow assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an invention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other coun- said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reaso infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, ace legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Pal Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting the said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute ar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvement assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to estify in any interferences legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pape all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign and nor		
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (§ <u>1.00</u>), the receip is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set ow assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an invention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents for said invention, substitute o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an invention, and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or the aforesaid utility explication pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reaso legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Pal Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting the said assignee herein, as assigned of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives, here undersing design applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pape all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and patent movements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said ap Muthens		, v ,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receip is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set ow assignee my entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or the aforesaid utility explication pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reaso infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, ase legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Pal Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting the said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute at all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvement scalinghal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvement assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives function patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said applications to and paid by said assignee. Addumentary Mitness Catherine ANCIAN		
Men known. £2/10/2019 Date Dominique Gelus Amiral Witness Catherine ANCIAN	the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its ow legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therei	cluding all claims for damages by reaso n use and the use of its successors, as or benefit and the Commissioner of Pa
Date Dominique Gelus Amira Witness Catherine ANCIAN	atí original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e	n; and the undersigned for me and r thout further remuneration, to execute an for Letters Patent on said improvement e to said assignee or its representatives requested, to testify in any interferences become involved, to sign all lawful pape signee, its successors, assigns and nor
Mitness Catherine ANCIAN	all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film when known.	n; and the undersigned for me and r thout further remuneration, to execute an for Letters Patent on said improvements e to said assignee or its representatives requested, to testify in any interferences become involved, to sign all lawful pape signee, its successors, assigns and non xpenses incident to said applications to l g date and application number of said application
Catherine ANCIAN	all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film when known.	n; and the undersigned for me and r thout further remuneration, to execute an for Letters Patent on said improvements e to said assignee or its representatives requested, to testify in any interferences become involved, to sign all lawful pape signee, its successors, assigns and non xpenses incident to said applications to l g date and application number of said application
Catherine ANCIAN	all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film when known.	n; and the undersigned for me and r thout further remuneration, to execute an for Letters Patent on said improvements e to said assignee or its representatives requested, to testify in any interferences become involved, to sign all lawful pape isignee, its successors, assigns and nom xpenses incident to said applications to l g date and application number of said ap
Catherine ANCIAN	all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filin when known.	n; and the undersigned for me and r thout further remuneration, to execute an for Letters Patent on said improvements e to said assignee or its representatives requested, to testify in any interferences become involved, to sign all lawful pape isignee, its successors, assigns and nom xpenses incident to said applications to l g date and application number of said ap
	all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film when known.	n; and the undersigned for me and r thout further remuneration, to execute an for Letters Patent on said improvements e to said assignee or its representatives requested, to testify in any interferences become involved, to sign all lawful pape isignee, its successors, assigns and nom xpenses incident to said applications to l g date and application number of said ap
The second of the second se	all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film when known.	n; and the undersigned for me and r thout further remuneration, to execute an for Letters Patent on said improvements e to said assignee or its representatives requested, to testify in any interferences become involved, to sign all lawful pape isignee, its successors, assigns and nom xpenses incident to said applications to l g date and application number of said ap
	all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film when known. <u>22/10/2019</u> Date <u>Mitness</u> Catherine ANCIAN	n; and the undersigned for me and r thout further remuneration, to execute an for Letters Patent on said improvements e to said assignee or its representatives requested, to testify in any interferences become involved, to sign all lawful pape isignee, its successors, assigns and nom xpenses incident to said applications to l g date and application number of said ap
	all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid as obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the e and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the film when known. $\frac{\mathcal{U}IDILori\%}{Date}$ Date Catherine ANCIAN	n; and the undersigned for me and r thout further remuneration, to execute an for Letters Patent on said improvements e to said assignee or its representatives requested, to testify in any interferences become involved, to sign all lawful pape isignee, its successors, assigns and nom xpenses incident to said applications to l g date and application number of said ap

6090270

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional)
	SEB 3.0F-001
28 rue Tissot; 69009 Lyon; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain Steaming Appliance X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent Application Number <u>16/655,929</u> for which an application for a United States Letters Patent v for which an application for a United States Letters Patent v for which an International Application was filed on, designating the United State And Whereas, <u>SEB S.A.</u>	SEB 3.0F-001 of new and useful improvements in was filed on October 17, 2019 was executed by me on, as tates.
Whereas, <u>SEB S.A.</u> a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mail	
	-
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	e;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all orig applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Un said invention, including without limitation all applications and pate the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its or legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pater said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest them representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant v all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communica known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	of America and all other countries in and to said inal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue lited States of America and all other countries, fo inte for said invention claiming priority or benefit o including all claims for damages by reason of pas wn use and the use of its successors, assigns and y or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and its on said improvements or resulting therefrom to ein; and the undersigned for me and my lega without further remuneration, to execute and deliver a for Letters Patent on said improvements and al ate to said assignee or its representatives all facts er requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	ing date and application number of said application
da vien d	is a banu basieben